
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4730
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
SETTING UP OF MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a Medical Research Institute in or around Hassan in Karnataka in view of the fact that the Bangalore is far away from tne Northern parts of the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a)&(b) The Indian Council of Medical Research, which coordinates medical research activities of the Government, have no proposal to set up a Research Institute in or around Hassan in Karnataka. Besides, no such proposal has been received from the State Government of Karnataka also.
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